


Petition to Vacate Fonn 

PETITION TO VACATE APPLICANT(S}: 

Address: 

City 

State 

Zip Code 

Daytime Telephone Number 

Your Email Address 

Address (property} 

City (property) 

State {property) 

Zip Code (property) 

Parcel ID Number(s) 

The right-of-way or alley is: 

Is there a pending "Contract for Sale"? 

Is a corporation Involved as owner or buyer? 

Complete subdivision name as shown on the 
Subdivision Plat: (research at www.pcpao.org 
by selecting "Search Our Database'') 

Subdivision Plat Book Number (research at 
www.pcpao.org by going to "Search Our 
Database") 

Page Number(s) 

Is there a Homeowners Association? 

Need to release to clear title: 

Need to release to clear an existing 
encroachment: 

Want to release to allow for: 

Landen Miller 

13380 86TH A VE 

SEMINOLE 

FL 

33776 

17274033033 

landen_miller87@yahoo.com 

13380 86th Ave 

White 

FL 

33776 

29-30-15-70794-200-0402 

Unopened "paper'' street 

No 

No 

PINELLAS GROVES 

55 

No 

No 

Not Applicable 

Not Applicable 



Want to vacate to include the vacated right of 

way or alley into my property for: 

• Increased property size 

• Prohibiting unwanted use of the area 

• Other 

• Maintenance of property and access to Barn 

Is the Board of Adjustment and Appeals Yes 

required? 

Did anyone assist you with completing this No 

application? 

Are there any other applicants/petitioners? 

Are you an employee, or an elected official, of 

Pinellas County Government? 

Do you have a current family relationship to an 

employee, or an elected official, of Pinellas 

County Government? 

All information provided in this application is 

true to the best of my knowledge. 

I have read and understand the Petition to 

Vacate application process and associated 

fees. 

Checking the I AGREE box, as well as 

entering your name in the Signature box 

below, serves as an electronic signature for 

this application. I agree that this application 

may be electronically signed. I agree that the 

electronic signatures appearing on this 

application are the same as handwritten 

signatures for the purpose of validity, 

enforceability, and admissibility. 

Petition to Vacate Applicant's Signature (type 

full name) 

Date of Application 

No 

No 

No 

I AGREE 

IAGREE 

IAGREE 

Landen Clint Patrick Miller 

12/15/2020 



SURVEYOR'S REPORT 

SKETCH AND DESCRIPTION: NOT A SURVEY 

DESCRIPTION: 
THAT PAHT OF THE NW 114 OF SECTION 29, 701/1/NSHIP 30 SOUTH, RANGE 15 EAST, LOCATED BETWEEN THE ~ST UNE OF LOT 4, PINELLAS GROVES 
INC., RECORDED IN PLAT BOOK 1, PAGE 55, OF THE PUBLJC RECORDS OF PINEUAS COUNTY, FLORIDA AND THE EAST LINE OF RIVIERA HBGHTS 2ND 
ADDIT10N, RECORDED Pl.AT BOOK 59, PAGE 8, PUBUC RECORDS PINELLAS COUNTY, FLORIDA ANO NOR1H OF 1HE NOR1H UNE OF EDEE ESTATES, 
RECORDED Pl.AT BOOK 67, PAGE 7, PUBUC RECORDS PINELlAS COUNTY, FLORIDA BEING MORE PAR11CIJLARL Y DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS: 

COMMENCING AT THE NORTHINEST CORNER, AFORESAID SECTION 29-30S-15E, THENCE ALONG THE NORTH LINE, SAID SECT70N ~15E, 
SB9"15'09"E, 1327.85 FEET 70 THE EAST UNE OF AFORESAID RIVIERA HEIGHTS 2ND ADDITION AND ITS NORTHERLY EXTENSION; THENCE ALONG 
SAID NORTHERLY EXTENSION, S00"41'9W. 15.00 FEET FOR THE POINT OF BEGINNING; THENCE ALONG THE SOUTHERLY R/Glff-OF-WAY OF 
86TH AVENUE NORTH (COUNTY ROAD 139), S89•t5'09"E, 15.00 FEET TO THE WEST UNE OF LOT 4, AFORESAID PINEUAS GROVEs; THENCE 
ALONG SAID IEST UNE, 800"41'59-W, 324.07 FEET TO THE NORTH LINE OF AFORESAID EDEE ESTATES; THENCE ALONG SAID NORTH LINE, 
N89.13'15'W, 15.00 FEET 10 THE AFORESAID EAST LINE, RIVIERA HEIGHTS 2ND ADDIT1ON; THENCE ALONG SAID EAST LINE, N00•41'59"E, 324.06 
FEET 10 THE POINT OF BEGINNING. 

DATA SOURCES: 

(1) BASIS OF BEARING IS THE EAST LINE OF RMERA HEIGHTS 2ND ADDmON, BEING soo•41 '59'W (ASSUMED PER (3)). 

(2) WARRANTY DEED RECORDED IN OFFICIAL RECORDS BOOK 20436, PAGE 2300, PUBLIC RECORDS OF PINELLAS COUNTY, FLORIDA. 

(3) PLAT OF PINELLAS GROVES, RECORDED PLAT BOOK 1, PAGE 55, PUBLIC RECORDS, PINELLAS COUNTY, FLORIDA. 

(4) PLAT OF RIVIERA HEIGHTS 2ND ADDITION, RECORDED PLAT BOOK 59, PAGE 8, PUBLIC RECORDS, PINELLAS COUNTY, FLORIDA. 

(5) PLAT OF SUSSEX ESTATES, RECORDED PLAT BOOK 65, PAGE 20, PUBLIC RECORDS, PINELLAS COUNTY, FLORIDA. 

(6) PLAT OF EDEE ESTATES, RECORDED PLAT BOOK 67, PAGE 7, PUBLIC RECORDS, PINELLAS COUNTY, FLO~IOA. 

NOTES: 

1. RE-USE OF THIS SKETCH FOR PURPOSES OTHER THAN WHICH IT WAS INTENDED, WITHOUT WRITTEN VERIFICATION WILL BE AT THE 
RE-USERS SOLE RISK AND WITHOUT LIABILITY TO THE SURVEYOR. NOTHING HEREIN SHALL BE CONSTRUED TO GWE ANY RIGHTS OR 
BENEFITS TO ANYONE OTHER THAN THOSE CERTIFIED TO. 

2. THIS SKETCH IS NOT INTENDED TO SHOW THE LOCATION OR EXISTENCE OF ANY JURISDICTIONAL, HAZARDOUS OR ENVIRONMENTALLY 
SENSITIVE AREAS. 

REVISIONS 
l DATE DETAILS 

Bullseye Surveying, Inc. 

2198NECOACH~✓- ' . LB7818 / ' - ~ 

ROAD, UNIT F ,..,_:,"':f· ', ~' 
CLEARWATER, FL . V---
PHON£ n7-4~ . 

kv~JM,2 
~ GEORGE R. MARTIN 

PROFESSIONAL SURVEYOR & 
MAPPER 

LICENSE NUMBER LS 6019 
STATE OF FLORIDA 

~E SHEET NUMBER 

NIA 

1 of 2 SKETCH DATE 
01/28/2021 
FILENAME 

21-003.dwg 



SKETCH OF DESCRIPTION: NOT A SURVEY 
SECTION 29, TOWNSHIP 30 SOUTH, RANGE 15 EAST 
PINELLAS COUNTY, FLORIDA 

"B. 

POC 
NWCORNER 
29-308-15E 

S00"41'59-W 
S89"15'09"E 1327.85' 15.00' 

COUNTY ROAD 139 
86TH AVENUE NORTH 

DATE 

S RIGHT-OF-WAY """ :=J r,r15'09"E 
168 _.,....,.. 15.00' 
15.00' 

• • LOT4 

~ 11 q PINELLAS OROVES 
~ c1 PB l,POSS 

167 If) If) 

~ f{l ~11~ 
§ 166 i 1B ~ 
c::i C>.... .-< z "It "It 

I! n11: 
0 e:i 165 -' 

~ - 15.00' ~:i: 
N LINE ~ 164 89"13"15-W 

18 15.00' 

REVISIONS 
DETAILS 

w z 
:::i 
w 

EDEE ESTATES 
PB67,P07 

Bullseye Surveying, Inc. 

LB 7818 
2198 NE COACHMAN 
ROAD,UNITF 
CLEARWATER, FL 33785 
PHONE: 727-475-8088 

. 

0 
[ 

N 

50' 100' 

~ 
SCALE: 1 "= 1 oo· 

DENOTES 
BNDY=BOUNOARY 

LB=-LICENSED BUSINESS 
LS= LICENSED SURVEYOR 

OR= OFFICIAL RECORDS BOOK 
(P~PLAT 
PG=PAGE 
PB=PLATBOOK 

POB= POINT OF BEGINNING 
POC= POINT OF 

COMMENCEMENT 

SCALE !SHEET NUMBER 

1"=100' 

SKETCH DATE 12 of 2 
01/28/2021 _________ ,_ ---------< 

FILENAME 

21-003.dwg 



SUBMITTED TO THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS 
OF PINELLAS COUNTY, FLORIDA 

PETITION TO VACATE, PUBLIC ROADS, RIGHTS OF WAY. OR ALLEYS 

Comes now your Petitioners, Landen Clint Patrick Miller 
Name of Petitioner 

and respectfully requests this Honorable Board of County Commissioners to adopt a resolution vacating: 

Lands described in legal description attached 
hereto and by this reference made a part hereof. 

The Petitioners hereby represent that to the best of their knowledge and belief, the interest of the public 

will not be adversely affected by this vacation, nor will such vacation affect the ownership or the right of 

convenient access of surrounding property owners. 

d/or affirm that the forgoing statements are true: 

STATE OF flp (1 ~It 
COUNTY OF _tNddpv:J-

fa• fo,egoing inst,u?"'~ acknowledged belpre,111~v1means of b{.;,yskal p,esence o, D online nota<i,atlon this 
~ day of M t::J:::..r- . 2021, by ol V, I . Such person(s) Notary Public 
must check applicable box. 

(Notary Seal) 

~e personally known to me. 

D produced her current driver license. 

D produced _____________ as identification. 

-:---. 
No~blic v4 ._... ~ k Ch.,:,/~ 
Printed Name of Nata~ rl N l ti 
Commission Number:_· ________ _ 
My Commission Expires: ________ _ 

........... AN!', NICHOLS . 
• --~·:\-.• 

0 -i'••, •. ta n. .o.c _ State 01 Flonca .- c ~ , . .... o r,n,.., 
[ ": ~: • • \ CQITrriSsion # GG 17?5~~-­
\ •,~• ':=. "j Mv Corr.rr. . bpires Apr o. lvtl 

• .,,. • .,.,_.,_ • , .~.- I ~::_n 
•,,,--1.;: • ---.V:,•· 5--cec ... , .. JQl"I N,:lQna "i:: . .:: ! ~w•• 

'1, ,1; ;~ ', ;,,, .. ,, '.., 



Pi~ellas~ 
(ountqY .. 

February 10, 2021 

Landen Miller 
13380 86th Avenue 
Seminole, FL 33776 

Utilities 

RE : Petition to Release Right-of-Way for Alleyway West of Parcel ID: 29-30-15-70794-200-0402 

To Whom it May Concern: 

Pinellas County Utilities has no objection with the petition to release. Pinellas County Utilities 
does not have any utilities in the alleyway where the applicant is requesting vacation. If you 
have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact our office at (727) 464-4068. 

Sincerely, 

Jenelle Ostrowski, P.E. 

Engineer 3 

Pinellas County Utilities, Engineering Technical Services 

14 South Fort Harrison Avenue 
Clearwater, FL 33756 

Phone(727)464-4000 
Fax (727) 464-3717 

Y:\Real Property Division\Easement Reviews - Letters of no objection\2021\13380 86th Avenue 20210210.docx V/TDD (727) 464-4062 
www.pinellascounty.org 



({_~ DUKE 
~ ENERGY® 

February 16, 2021 

MILLER, LANDEN CLINT PATRICK 
13380 86TH A VE 
SEMINOLE FL 33776-2732 

RE: Approval of a 15' Alley Right of Way Vacation 
Parcel ID: 29-30-15-70794-200-0402 
Owner: MILLER, LANDEN CLINT PATRICK 
Address: 13380 86TH AVE., Seminole 

2401 25th St. N. 
St. Petersburg, FL 33713 

SP-15 
Jonathan .Kasper@duke-ene rgy .com 

o: 727-893-9262 

Legal: PINELLAS GROVES NW 114, SEC 29-30-15 W 112 OF N 112 OF LOT 4 

Dear Mr. Miller, 

Please be advised that Duke Energy Florida, LLC., Distribution Department and Transmission 
Department has "NO ORJECTIONS" to the approval ofa 15' alley right of way vacation along the West 
of the above referenced property, further shown on enclosed exhibit. 

If I can be of further assistance, please do not hesitate to contact me. 

Sincerely, 

Jonathan Kasper 

Jonathan Kasper 
Land Representative 
Duke Energy Florida 



WOW! 
Internet - Cable - Phone 

February 16th 2021 

3001 Gandy Blvd N 
Pinellas Park, FL 

Re: Petition to Vacate: 
13380 86th Ave 
Seminole, FL 33776 

Thank you for contacting Wide Open West (WOW!) with the subject request. 

_XX WOW! Has 'NO OBJECTION'. 

In order to properly evaluate this request, WOW! Will need detailed plans of facilities 
proposed for the subject area. 

_ WOW! Maintains facilities within this area that conflict with the subject request. WOW! Has no 
objections provided easements for our facilities are granted and/or applicant bears the entire 
expense for relocation of associated WOW! Services. 

Please refer any further questions and/or correspondence to: 

Sincerely, 

Richard LaGanga 

WOW! 
Richard LaGanga 

Construction Manager Southeast 
3001 Gandy Blvd. N. 

Pinellas Park, FL 33782 

Construction Supervisor Southeast Region 
WOW! Internet - Cable - Phone 
(C) (727-422-8040 
(E) Richard.laganga@wowinc.com 

3001 Gandy Blvd N - Pinellas Park, FL 33782 



NETWORKS 

RE: vacate of easement at the west side of the property at HIVIER HEIGHT 2ND /ADDITION. 
Better known as 13380-86th Ave 

XXX Bright House Networks has no objections. 

__ Bright House Networks has no objections provided easements for our facilities are 
Retained / granted 

___ Bright House has no objections provided applicant bears the expense for relocation of 

any Bright House facilities to maintain service to customers affected by the propose Vacate. 

In order to properly evaluate this request, Bright House will need detailed plans of 
facilities proposed for subject areas. 

__ Bright House has facilities within this area, which may conflict with subject project 
Please call 811 for locating. SEE NOTES 

Bright House requires 30 days written notice prior to construction start date to relocate 
their facilities. 

NOTES: 

Sincerely, 
Ted Bingham 
Bright House Networks 
Field Engineer 
Pinellas County 
727-329-2847 



~ TECO_ 
.,,,. .. PEOPLES GAS 

., AN EMERA COMPANY 

2/12/2021 

To: Landen Miller 

13380 86th Ave. 

Seminole, FL 33776 

RE Easement Vacate 

Section 29, Township 30 South, Range 15 East Pinellas County, Florida 

13380 86th Ave. 

Seminole, FL 33776 

From: TECO Peoples Gas 

To Whom It May Concern: 

Thank you for contacting TECO Peoples Gas Company regarding the vacate of easement at th~ above 
referenced location. After reviewing the documents provided, TECO-PGS has NO objection ta this 
request. 

If you have further questions, please do not hesitate t o call. 

Sincerely, 

Joan Damning 

Administrative Specialist, Senior 

Peoples Gas-Distribution Engineering 

8416 Palm River Road 

Tampa, FL 33619 

Office: 813-275-3783 



RE: LETTER OF REVIEW AND RECOMMENDATION 

From: Leggatt, Taylor J. (tjleggatt@tecoenergy.com) 

To: landen_miller87@yahoo.com 

Date: Thursday, February 11, 2021, 08:46 AM EST 

Landen, 

As suspected, this is not in our service territory so we have no objections. 

Thanks, 

Taylor J. Leggatt 

Supervisor, Land Rights 

702 N. Franklin St., Tampa, FL 33602 

(813) 228-1424 

\"t'ft(!- lfti \ CIT',il.A l1, ll';!(o(iidH, .l)ntv ~ ti-A .~mduNi'i~ Ui ~~-,,,,,. "'-'t)1i·w•· l'M: Mi., ,e,.t,,-:~ W!'l1~l .ll ii:<:: li:w•~•-·fll'i,.(t ' ~ ·1~..I ·u Pl!'i<' \"I-U 1!'1i{, •ffl111, ~ • !'l'tii'bl~,c ~W' noltfy l!h-i:- $1'!"~'1 •l'l"mod'.l l~ li1, 

:'....:~-; .. , ,h.1, i,m.~ fo~- ,.'(ti.Jr , .... ~..-n'J <tnd il)(U-.01 «i01Hd' d•K.QS,!,.,. w ~~ lf'ls,r., Aft~ ... .!-\ ""'f: rfil.:.! Jll~,,h,,f<tf'1, 00 pt'(liltil ,,... ,..,,,,. y.£ij~I,, Ja\' 4tJa.,w, VN l;I) ~·~"" • .,,,., (!Hlt1 prtt.f'-.11,(h'h 11' i''i.'ht(~ .,,~,iri1.1 

,,1•~·-''""· .1·.1; ·~ MCl"\cJ'l rY-1 hdtt it'; h:n ,li~J'fWh..!:h ",:,.,.,.._ln 

From: Landen Miller <landen_miller87@yahoo.com> 
Sent: Wednesday, February 10, 2021 5:02 PM 
To: Leggatt, Taylor J. <T JLeggatt@tecoenergy.com> 
Subject: Re: LETTER OF REVIEW AND RECOMMENDATION 

Good afternoon, 

Petition to Release right-of-way for alleyway west of parcel ID: 29-30-15-70794-200-0402 

Please let me know if any other information is required. 

Thank you for your time. 

Sent from my iPhone 



5/5/2021 

Attn: Landen Miller 
13380 86th Ave 
Seminole, FL 33776 
(727) 403-3033 
landen miller87@yahoo.com 

RE: Vacation of Alleyway - adjacent to 13380 86th Ave, Seminole, FL 

Dear Mr. Miller, 

..... 
Frontier-
COMMUNICATIONS 

Frontier Communications 
3712 W Walnut St. 

Tampa, FL USA 33607 
Office: (727) 462-1760 

Fax: (727) 562-1175 
Mobile: (941) 266-9218 

Email: stephen.waidley@ftr.com 

• Our records do not indicate that there are Frontier Communications facilities in the area of the Plat 
request as per the attachment provided. 

~ontier Communications has no objection to the above referenced request as per the attachment. 

• Frontier Communications has facilities within the proposed vacate area. A recordable non-exclusive 
Easement in favor of Frontier will be required for Frontier Communications facilities to remain in the 
proposed vacated R.O. W. 

D Frontier Communications has facilities in the area, which may be in conflict with your proposed 
construction plans. Please contact Sunshine 811 by dialing 811, 2 full business days prior to the start of 
your work to have these facilities located for you. Please take all necessary precautions to protect and 
avoid damage of these facilities during your construction. 

• Frontier Communications has facilities in the area, which may be in conflict with your proposed 
construction plans. Please send a set of construction plans and references to the Frontier Communications 
Engineering Department in regards to the above project. 

• Frontier Communications has facilities in the area of your proposed construction. Prepayment is 
required to markup a set of construction plans in order to confirm and accurately depict Frontier 
Communications facilities. There will also be a reimbursement of all costs required for 
relocation/adjustments of Frontier Communications facilities needed to accommodate the proposed 
construction project. 

Please call me if you have any questions or need any additional information at (941) 266-9218. 

Sincerely, 

~Z:/u• 
Frontier Communications 
Regional Rights of Way & Municipal Affairs Manager 



FJ:LB NO. ------This Instrument Prepared By and Return To: 
Engineering Department/Stephen Waidley 
Frontier Florida LLC 
3712 w. Walnut St 
Tanipa, FL 33607 

KEN BURKE. Cl.ERK OF COURT 
ANDCOMPJR0U.ERPN:UAs 
INST# 2021'MIU11151t112e21 01;.~• R. 
OFF REC BK: 21520 PG: ZJai-2385 
DocType:EA5EMENT RECORDING: 544.IIO 

COMMUNICATION EASEMENT 

THIS EASEMENT, made this o?'f day of Mr1;ect/ • 2021, between the 

undersigned for Landen Clint Patrick Miller, a married man, whose address is 13380 86th 

Ave. Seminole, FL 33n6 (GRANTOR) and Frontier Florida LLC, a Florida limited liability 

company, whose address is 401 Merritt 7, Norwalk, CT 06851, its successors, and 

assigns (GRANTEE): 

WITNESSETH, that for and in consideration of the mutual benefits which will accrue to 
GRANTOR and GRANTEE as a result of GRANTEE'S construction, installation, 
maintenance and operation of communication facilities within the GRANTOR'S premises 
described below, GRANTOR grants, conveys, bargains or sells to GRANTEE an 
easement to place, replace, remove and maintain telecommunication equipment and 
other such facilities it deems desirable for providing telecommunications and other 
communications seNices in, over. across and under the following described property in 
Pinellas County, Florida, to wit: 

Frontier Legal Description: An easement area for the GRANTEE'S facilities as may be 
designed from time to time at a mutually agreed upon location within the GRANTOR'S 
premises as described in the Legal Description and depicted in the Sketch in the attached 
Exhibit "A". 

The rights granted to GRANTEE specifically include: (a) the right for GRANTEE to patrol, 
inspect, alter, improve, repair, rebuild, relocate and move said facilities; (b) the right for 
GRANTEE to change the quantity and type of facilities; (c) the right for GRANTEE to clear 
the Easement Area of trees, limbs, undergrowth and other physical objects which, in the 
opinion of GRANTEE, endanger or interfere with the safe and efficient installation, 
operation or maintenance of said facilities; (d) the reasonable right for GRANTEE to enter 
upon land of the GRANTOR adjacent to said Easement Area for the purpose of exercising 
the rights herein granted; (e) and all other rights and privileges reasonable, necessary or 
convenient for GRANTEE'S safe and efficient installation, operation and maintenance of 
said facilities and the enjoyment and use of said easement for the purpose described 
above. 

Pagel of 3 



l'l:LB NO. 
This Instrumen-t -P-re-pa-r-ed_B_y_an_d_ Return To: 
Engineering Department/Stephen Waidley 
Frontier Florida LLC 
3712 w. Walnut St 
Tampa, FL 33607 

GRANTOR hereby covenants and agrees that no buildings, structures or obstacles 
(except fences) shall be located, constructed, excavated or created within the Easement 
Area. If fences are installed, they shall be placed so as to allow ready access to 
GRANTEE'S facilities. If GRANTOR'S future orderly development of the premises is in 
physical conflict with GRANTEE'S facilities, GRANTEE shall, within 60 days after receipt 
of written request from the GRANTOR, relocate said facilities to another mutually agreed 
upon Easement Area in GRANTOR'S premises, provided that prior to the relocation of 
said facilities: {a) GRANTOR shall pay to GRANTEE the full expected cost of the 
relocation as estimated by GRANTEE; (b) and GRANTOR shall execute and deliver to 
GRANTEE, at no cost, an acceptable and recordable easement to cover the relocated 
facilities. Upon completion of the relocation, the easement herein shaO be considered 
canceled as to the portion vacated by the relocation. 

GRANTOR covenants not to interfere with GRANTEE'S facilities within the Easement 
Area in GRANTOR'S premises, and GRANTOR further covenants to indemnify and hold 
GRANTEE harmless from any and all damages and injuries. whether to persons or 
property resulting from interference with GRANTEE'S facilities by GRANTOR or by 
GRANTOR'S agents or employees. 

GRANTOR hereby warrants and covenants: (a) that GRANTOR is lawfully sd well 
seized of said land in fee simple in which the above described Easement Area is located; 
(b) and GRANTOR fully warrants the title to the land and will defend the same against the 
lawful claims of all persons whomsoever; (c) and the GRANTEE shaU have quiet and 
peaceful possession, use and enjoyment of this easement. 

All covenants, terms, provisions and conditions herein contained shall inure and extend 
to, and be obligatory upon, the successors, lessees and assigns of the respective parties 
hereto. 

Page 2 of 3 



FILE NO. 
'!'his Instrumen_t_P-re-pa-r-ed-By_a_n_d Return To: 
Engineering Department/Stephen Waidley 
Frontier Florida LLC 
3712 w. Walnut St 
Tampa, FL 33607 

WITNESSES: 

0 --....:=---""-~~-----__,__........, ............. 
Witness #1 Signature 

S~e~\--w..n1.e.. ml\\.e,( 
Witness #1 Print Name 

~& 
Witness #2 Print Name 

G"":/ / ✓,J _;;e; I, '.Jt:p 
GRANTORSignature 

L@Pt?N' 114 1t., e11t-
GRANTOR Print Name 

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT 

STATE OF FLORID.ft,\ / )fA r 
COUNTYOF ~•nt.-- _ -+ fL / 

~1bregoing il1strumentwas subscribed and sworn to me this J.1 day of /J, Pr I , 202q 

by ~fr..n /11.AIU r . 
...::e=-- who is personally known to me, 

o who produced ,D l 'F= kp..._ as identification, and who 
acknowledged before me that (s)he executed the same freely and voluntarily for the purposes therein 

expressed. ~~ 
My Commission Expires: ~ 

Signature 

Ann N,cAols 
Print Name 

NOTARY PUBLIC- STATE OF 'P J Pr J 0~ 

Page 3 of 3 



SURVEYOR'SREPO~T 

SKETCH AND DESCRIPTION: NOT A SURVEY 

DESCRIPTION: 
THAT PART OF THE NW 114 OF SECTION 29, TOWNSHIP 30 SOUTH, RANGE 15 EAST. LOCATED BETWEEN THE WEST LINE OF I.OT 4, PINEU.JIS GROVES 
INC,. RECORDED IN PLAT BOOK 1. PAGE 55. OF THE PUBLIC RECORDS OF PINELLAS COUNTY, FLORIDA AND THE EAST LINE OF RNIERA HEIGHTS 2ND 
ADDIT10N, RECORDED PLAT BOOK 59, PAGE 8, PUBUC RECORDS PtNEUAS COUNTY, FLORfDA AND NORTH OF THE NORTH LINE OF EDEE ESTATES, 
RECORDED PlATBOOK 61, PAGE 7, PUBIJC RECORDS PINELLAS COUNTY, FLORIDA BEING MORE PARTICUI.ARL Y DESCRIBED AS FOU.OWS: 

COMMENCING AT THE NORTHWEST CORNER. AFORESAID SECTION 29-30S-15E, THENCE ALONG THE~ UNE. SAID SECTION 29-30S-15E, 

L.- --~ullseye S~~~ying, Inc. 
: LB 7818 
: 2198 NE COACHMAN . 
i ROAD, UNIT F , ... 
f CLEARWATER, FL 337bs " 
i PHONE: 727-47S-80B8 .•. ., 

S89"15'09"E, 1321.85 FEET TO THE EAST LJNE OF AFORESAID RIVIERA HEIGHTS 2NDADDIT10N AND /I'S NORTHERLY EXTENSION: THENCE ALONG ! 
SAID NORTHERLY EXTENSION, 500°41'59-W, 15.00 FEET FOR THE POINT OF BEGINNING; THENCE ALONG THE SOUTHERLY RIGHT-OF-WAY OF l-.....-----,0 .. - ---

86TH AVENUE NORTH (COUNTY ROAD 139), S89"15'09"E, 16.00 FEET TO THE WEST I.INE OF LOT 4, AFORESAID PINELLAS GROVES; THENCE 
At.ONG SAID WEST LINE, S00"41'59-W, 324.07 FEET TO THE NORTH LINE OF AFORESAID EDEE ESTATES; 1HENCE ALONG SAID NORTH UNE. 
N89"13'15'W, 15.00 FEET TO THE AFORESAID EAST LINE, RIVIERA HEIGHTS 2ND ADDITION; THENCE ALONG SAID EAST UNI!, N00"41'59"E, 324.06 I 
FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING. . 

DATA SOURCES: 

{1) BASIS OF BEARING IS THE EAST llNE OF RIVIERA HEIGHTS 2ND ADDITION. BEING soo•41'59"W (ASSUMED PER (3)). 

(2) WARRANTY DEED RECORDED IN OFFICIAL RECORDS BOOK 20436, PAGE 2300, PUBLIC RECORDS OF PINELLAS COUNTY, FLORIDA. 

(3) PLAT OF PINELLAS GROVES, RECORDED PLAT BOOK 1, PAGE 55, PUBLIC RECORDS, PINS.LAS COUNTY, FLORIDA. 

(4) Pl.AT OF RIVIERA HEIGHTS 2ND ADDITION, RECORDED PLAT BOOK 59, PAGE 8, PUBLIC RECORDS, PINELLAS COUNTY. FLORIDA. 

(5) PLAT OF SUSSEX ESTATES, RECORDED PLAT BOOK 65, PAGE20, PUBLIC RECORDS, PINELLAS COUNTr', FLORIDA. 

(6) PLAT OF EDEE ESTATES, RECORDED PLAT BOOK 67, PAGE 7. Pt.JBLIC RECORDS, PINELLAS COUNTY, FLORIDA. 

NOTES: 

1. RE-USE OF THIS SKETCH FOR PURP0SES OTHER THAN WHICH IT WAS INTENDED. WITHOUT WRITTEN VERIFICATION, WILL BE AT THE 
RE-USERS SOLE RISK AND WITHOUT LIABILITY TO THE SURVEYOR. NOTHING HEREIN SHALL BE CONSTRUED TO GIVE ANY RIGHTS OR 
BENEFITS TO ANYONE OTHER THAN THOSE CERTIFIED TO. 

2. THIS SKETCH IS NOT INTENDED TO SHOW THE LOCATION OR EXISTENCE OF ANY JURISDICTIONAL, HAZARDOUS OR ENVIRONMENTALt Y 
SENSITIVE AREAS. 
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SKETCH OF DESCRIPTION: NOT A SURVEY 
SECTION 29, TOWNSHIP 30 SOUTH, RANGE 15 EAST 
PINELLAS COUNTY, FLORIDA 
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PETITJON TO VACATE NUMBER_. PTV 1623-Miller _____ _ 

PETITION TO RELEASE 
PUBLIC HEARING 

For your information, below please find the steps necessary for the Real Estate Division to prepare your petition 
for the public hearing. 

At the time you bring in the completed application, letters of no objection and all documents requested, a 
$350.00 non-refundable application fee is required to begin the petition to release or release of easement 
application. When the County staff review and approval of the application is complete, you will be notified by 
mail and reguested to submit the Petition to Release form together with the $400.00 filing and advertising 
fee, and all pertinent fees associated with approval of the request. Upon receipt of the check, made payable 
to the Board of County Commissioners (BOCC), and the Petition, the PETITION TO RELEASE PACKAGE 
is prepared by County staff for presentation to the BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS as a public 
hearing agenda item. 

FYI, below are the steps necessary for the Real Estate Division to prepare for the public hearing include: 

AJ>VERTISEMENT 
In accordance with Florida State Statute 177. 101, the date of the public hearing will be advertised " 
by publishing legal notice in a newspaper of general circulation in the county in which the parcel of 
land is 

located in not less than two weekly issues of said paper''. The advertisement is placed in the paper by the 
Clerk ofJbe Circuit Court, Board Records Section. 
ADVERTISEMENT 
In accordance with Florida State Statute 336.09, 336.10, & 336.12, ''the Commissioners shall hold a public 
hearing and shall publish notice thereof, one time in a newspaper of general circulation in the county in 

which the p_arc~lof la..11d is located, al least two weeks prior to the date stated therein for such hearin_g". 
l'oTiowmg lhe .l'Ublic Hearing, "Notice of the adoption of the Resolution by the Commissioners shalrbe 

published one time, within 30 days following its adoption, in one issue of a newspaJ!.er of _general 
circulation". These advertisements are placed in the paper by the Clerk of the Circuit Court, Boara Records . 
Section. 
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PETITION TO VACATE NUMBER_PTVl.623-Miller 

PETITION TO RELEASE 
PUBLIC HEARING 

For your information, below please find the steps necessary for the Real Estate Division to prepare your petition 
for the public hearing. 

At the time you bring in the completed application, letters of no objection and all documents requested, a 
$350.00 non-refundable application fee is required to begin the petition to release or release of easement 
application. When the County staff review and approval of the application is complete, you will be notified by 
mail and requested to submit the Petition to Release form together with the $400.00 filing and advertising 
fee, and all pertinent fees associated with approval of the request. Upon receipt of the check, made payable 
to the Board of County Commissioners (BOCC), and the Petition, the PETITION TO RELEASE PACKAGE 
is prepared by County staff for presentation to the BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS as a public 
hearing agenda item. 

FYI, below are the steps necessary for the Real Estate Division to prepare for the public hearing include: 

ADYEBUSEMENT. 
In accordance with Florida State Statute 177.101, the date of the public bearing will be advertised " 
by publishing legal notice in a newspaper of general circulation in the county in which the parcel of 
land is 

located, in not less than two weekly issues of said paper''. The advertisement is placed in the paper by the 
Clerk of the Circuit Court, Board Records Section. 
ADVERTISEMENT 
In accordance with Florida State Statute 336.09, 336.10, & 336.12, "the Commissioners shall hold a public 
hearing and shall publish notice thereof, one time in a newspaper of general circulation in the county in 

which the p_arc~l.of land is located, at least two weeks prior to the date stated therein for such hearin_g'' . 
.t:•oTiowmg 1he PUbTic Hearing, "Notice of the adoption of the Resolution by the Commissioners shalrbe 

p11blished one time, within 30 days following its adoption, in one issue of a newspaP._er of general 
c,irculation ". These advertisements are placed in the paper by the Clerk of the Circuit Court, Boara Records . 
Section. 
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